Data and coaxial
protection
Response time 30 ns | Cross-section 0,25 ÷ 2,5 mm2 (stranded) / 0,25 ÷ 4 mm2 (solid) | Tested according to EN 61643-21 C1, C2, C3
• no interruption of data
 transmission when
 the module is removed
• high current-carrying capacity
• high discharge capability

IL
(A)
In
(kA)
transmission
speed
inserted
impedance
product
art. no.
module
art. no.
HDT1/A 1 48 57,6 5 15 100 Mbit/s – 56 000 56 000/M
HDT2/A 2 48 57,6 5 15 100 Mbit/s – 56 001 56 001/M
HDT1/6B 1 6 7,2 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 002 56 002/M
HDT1/12B 1 12 14,4 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 003 56 003/M
HDT1/24B 1 24 28,8 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 004 56 004/M
HDT1/48B 1 48 57,6 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 005 56 005/M
HDT2/6B 2 6 7,2 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 006 56 006/M
HDT2/12B 2 12 14,4 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 007 56 007/M
HDT2/24B 2 24 28,8 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 008 56 008/M
HDT2/48B 2 48 57,6 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 009 56 009/M
HDTNV1/6B 1 6 7,2 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 002/NV 56 002/M
HDTNV1/12B 1 12 14,4 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 003/NV 56 003/M
HDTNV1/24B 1 24 28,8 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 004/NV 56 004/M
HDTNV1/48B 1 48 57,6 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 005/NV 56 005/M
HDTNV2/6B 2 6 7,2 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 006/NV 56 006/M
HDTNV2/12B 2 12 14,4 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 007/NV 56 007/M
HDTNV2/24B 2 24 28,8 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 008/NV 56 008/M
HDTNV2/48B 2 48 57,6 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 009/NV 56 009/M
HDT1/6C 1 6 7,2 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 018 56 018/M
HDT1/12C 1 12 14,4 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 019 56 019/M
HDT1/24C 1 24 28,8 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 020 56 020/M
HDT1/48C 1 48 57,6 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 021 56 021/M
HDT2/6C 2 6 7,2 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 022 56 022/M
HDT2/12C 2 12 14,4 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 023 56 023/M
HDT2/24C 2 24 28,8 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 024 56 024/M
HDT2/48C 2 48 57,6 0,5 15 1 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 025 56 025/M
HDTNV1/6C 1 6 7,2 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 018/NV 56 018/M
HDTNV1/12C 1 12 14,4 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 019/NV 56 019/M
HDTNV1/24C 1 24 28,8 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 020/NV 56 020/M
HDTNV1/48C 1 48 57,6 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 021/NV 56 021/M
HDTNV2/6C 2 6 7,2 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 022/NV 56 022/M
HDTNV2/12C 2 12 14,4 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 023/NV 56 023/M
HDTNV2/24C 2 24 28,8 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 024/NV 56 024/M
HDTNV2/48C 2 48 57,6 1,5 15 – 2,2 µH 56 025/NV 56 025/M
HDT1/6D 1 6 7,2 0,5 15 100 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 034 56 034/M
HDT1/12D 1 12 14,4 0,5 15 100 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 035 56 035/M
HDT1/24D 1 24 28,8 0,5 15 100 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 036 56 036/M
HDT1/48D 1 48 57,6 0,5 15 100 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 037 56 037/M
HDT2/6D 2 6 7,2 0,5 15 100 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 038 56 038/M
HDT2/12D 2 12 14,4 0,5 15 100 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 039 56 039/M
HDT2/24D 2 24 28,8 0,5 15 100 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 040 56 040/M
HDT2/48D 2 48 57,6 0,5 15 100 Mbit/s 0,8 Ω 56 041 56 041/M
HDT*/A
HDT*/A contains only the 1st stage of protection, consisting of three-
-pole gas discharge tubes with a high discharge current of 15 kA. It is
therefore a basic protection, which is suitable for less sensitive equip-